





Kids' Chance of PA 2024 Run/Walk

Since 2008, the Kids' Chance of PA Walk/Run Events have **raised more than \$150,000 to provide scholarships** to children of injured workers. This event allows you to participate as a runner, as an onsite volunteer and as a sponsor. This year's event features a 5K race and 1-mile fun walk.

Pittsburgh: Sunday, September 15, 2024

South Park Fairgrounds, 1888 Brownsville Rd Registration: 8:00am Race: 9:00am Packet Pick-up Race Day beginning at 8:00am

We hope to see you wearing your Kids' Chance T-Shirt! As a participant in our Run/Walk events, you support our mission and help students across Pennsylvania pursue their educational goals. This year's participants will receive a long-sleeved technical t-shirt. You must pre-register by August 16 to guarantee a shirt.

Not a runner, but still want to support the event? You can become a sponsor or participate as a volunteer. If you are interested in either sponsorship or volunteer opportunities, please contact the Kids' Chance office at 215.302.3598 or info@kidschanceofpa.org.



Registration Form

Please complete one form per person. Check one:
5K RUN1 MILE WALK
Name:
Address:
City:STZip:
Phone:
Email:
No refunds are available. Awards and shirts will not be mailed.
The following information is required:
Check one: MaleFemale
Age on Race Day:DOB:
T-shirt size (Circle Size):
Women's XS S M L XL
Men's S M L XL 2XL
*Only pre-registrations by September 1, 2024, are guaranteed shirts. Additional shirts available on limited basis.
Registration Fees
5K Run (Timed) - \$35.00 1 Mile Fun Walk (Untimed) - \$30.00
All prices increase by \$5 if registering on race day!
Mail Form: Kids' Chance of PA 1231 Highland Avenue Ft. Washington, PA 19034
Phone: 215-302-3598
Make Checks Payable to Kids' Chance of PA
You can also register online at www.kidschanceofpa.org.

Race Details

Pittsburgh, PA South Park Fairgrounds Sunday, September 15, 2024 Registration: 8:00am Race Time: 9:00am

5K Race Awards

- Top 3 Male/Female Overall
- Top Masters Male/Female
- 10-year age groups Male/Female

Corporate Race Challenge

Does your company want to challenge for the Corporate Team Trophy? Pick a team captain and register for the Corporate Challenge. There is no extra cost for the challenge. Each team must have five registered participants to be considered for the team award. The winning team will get a trophy to keep for one year in their office as the Champion of the Corporate Challenge. The winning team will be scored on the fastest cumulative time for their top five finishers.

Spirit Award

Are you full of team spirit but not speed? This category is for you! The company that registers the most participants for the Run/Walk will win our new annual "Corporate Spirit Trophy" and bragging rights for the whole year! The winning group will be chosen once all registrations are in on race day.

Volunteer Opportunities

For information about volunteering at the event, visit our website at www.kidschanceofpa.org.

Sponsorship Opportunities

Receive recognition for supporting Kids' Chance of Pennsylvania and the children in your community by becoming a Corporate Sponsor. More information and sponsorship form on next page.

For more information about our event, please visit our website at www.kidschanceofpa.org.

Waiver: In consideration of accepting this entry, I, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound hereby, for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators waive and release any and all rights and claims for damage I may have against the Kids' Chance of Pennsylvania, County of Allegheny, GCXC Racing, or anyone associated with this event, their representatives, successors, and assigns for any and all injuries suffered by me in said event. I will additionally permit the free use of my name and pictures in all media.

If walker/runner is under 18 years of age, parent /guardian must sign below.

Signature: Date:



2024 Walk/Run Sponsor Agreement

Organization Name (as it will appear on event materials)				
Contact Name		Title:		
Address:				
City:		State:	Zip Code:	
Phone: ()	Email:			

Please submit your company's website and your company's logo (in high resolution Vector or EPS format) to the Kids' Chance of PA office at info@kidschanceofpa.org. Material received after August 15, 2024 will not appear on signage and shirt sizes cannot be guaranteed.

Sponsor Levels:

SOLD OUT Diamond Sponsor (\$5,000) (Thank you Workpartners!) *Sponsor logo on marketing materials; opportunity to display up to 4 (sponsor-supplied) signs at the race; opportunity for sponsor representative to speak and start race; sponsor logo and website link on registration website; sponsor logo featured prominently at top of event t-shirt; SIX (6) complimentary entries in the 5K Run or 1 Mile Walk, option for SIX (6) additional shirts.
Gold Sponsor (\$2,500) INCLUDES: Company logo on event website; sponsor logo on event t-shirt; FOUR (4)
complimentary entries in the 5K Run or 1 Mile Walk and option for 4 additional shirts. Silver Sponsor (\$1,000) INCLUDES: Company logo on event website; sponsor logo on event t-shirt; TWO (2)
complimentary entries in the 5K Run or 1 Mile Walk and option for 2 additional shirts. Bronze Sponsor (\$500)
INCLUDES: Sponsor logo on event t-shirt and option for 1 shirt In-Kind Sponsor

Your generous donation will be acknowledged as follows:

Company acknowledgement at run/walk and signage during the event.

Authorizing Signature

Date

Kids' Chance of Pennsylvania, Inc., thanks you and your organization for your willingness to sponsor services at the 2024 Walk/Run to benefit PA students in need! Please complete this agreement and send it directly to the address below. Any questions contact the office at info@kidschanceofpa.org or 215-302-3598.

Mail Form:	Kids' Chance of PA	
	1231 Highland Avenue	
	Ft. Washington, PA 19034	
Phone:	215-302-3598	
Make Checks Payable to Kids' Chance of PA You can also register online at <u>www.kidschanceofpa.org/events/2024-KCPA-run-walk.</u>		